
Ch. 238 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 2296 

CHAPTER 237——S.F.N0. 538 
VETOED 

CHAPTER 238—S.F.N0. 1444 

An act relating to state lands; providing for the sale of certain tax-forfeited lands in St. 
Louis, Koochiching, Hennepin, and Fillmore counties; authorizing conveyance of certain 
state lands to the city of Eveleth; authorizing conveyance of lots within the Mississippi head- 
waters corridor; authorizing a sale of land to the city of Mankato; amending Laws 1995, 
chapter 108, section 5. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. TRANSFER OF NONCONFORMING SHORELAND LOTS 

WITHIN MISSISSIPPI HEADWATERS CORRIDOR. 
Subdivision l_. DEFINITIONS. The definitions in Minnesota Statutes, scfi 

Q03 lO3F.365, apply 39 gig section. 

Subd. A AUTHORIZATION. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 
103F.215, th_e counties o_f Crow Wing, Hubbard, Cass, ag Morrison Ey allow 
t_h§ _s_al_e 9_1_' transfer, as a separate parcel, o_f _a 1c>_t within shoreland as defined gt 
Minnesota Statutes, section 103F.205, subdivision 3,E~ 

(_l_) i_s located wholly within me Mississippi headwaters corridor, gs identi- E i_n th_e plan g i_s located anywhere within Hubbard county; 
Q2§m£§grfl12o_ft\v_o9:'more29;1Ligm>2§1_0t§t1te1th;%Eb22r;y_n<ie£ 

th_e same common ownership since Jul 1, 1981; and 

Q) does _n_gt meet gig residential l_o_t si_z§ reguirements i_n g1_e model stan- 
dards arg criteria adopted by file commissioner o_f natural resources under Min- 
nesota Statutes, section 103F.211. 

Subd. _§._ SELLER T0 INFORM BUYER. Before a contiguous lo_t i_s1 
under E authority granted i_n subdivision 2, th_e inform @ buyer i_n 
writing gt‘ th_e extent t_o which th_e g n_ot Let E residential lotw 
requirements i_n gig model standards a_ng criteria adopted by th_e commissioner 
o_f natural resources under Minnesota Statutes, section l03F.21 1. 

Subd. A REPEALER. This section is repealed effective January 1, 1997. 
Sec. 2. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND BORDERING 

ON PUBLIC WATER; ST. LOUIS COUNTY. 
(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 El 282.018, subdi- 
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vision _1_, _ag1_ gr; public s_al_e_ provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter §5__2_, §__t_. 

Louis county hipy s_e11 by private pg hip tax-forfeited lands bordering public 
water E hr}; described tp paragraphs tl_)_)_, (9), gig (pl) under th_e remaining my 
visions (_)_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter @ lh_e conveyances must b_e i_n a form 
approved by E attorney general. 

(h) @ land tp pp conveyed i_s located i_n Greenwood township E i_s 
described § follows: 

That pt1_rt pt" unplatted Government _Lp_t Q jh section _l_, Township 
Q24 Range l_7 ty_ipg within me following tiheg (_l_) pp mg s<>_ut_lt hy 
tfi southerly lihe o_f Government Lpt Q, Q) Q th_e @ hy the 1% 
e_rly li_ng o_f ‘th_e westerly 2_§_ tqgt o_f hgt A Breezy Third Addi- 
_ti_ort extended northerly tp hip shoreline, app (_3) Q th_e fit py the 
easterly li_n§ pf Government L_ot _5_, ghg ._(_)_Z gg_r_<_:§ _m_cg pt le_ss:_. % property i_s z_1 small intervening grtp pt‘ mg between hat<_e_ Vermilion 

_zm_c1 private property. :l‘_he_: §_t_. Louis county auditor gfl assessor have reviewed 
thg proposed §a_lp mg determined tg t_h_e purchase p_r_ic_e ts eguitable@ 
firpt this sfi b_e§t_ serves t_lE_ lhhd management interests o_f & Louis county. 

(p) '_l"_h_e tzthd tp Q conveyed i_s located i_n Greenwood township a_n_d_ jg 
described Q follows: 

That p3_rt <_)_f unplatted Government _I_.ht Q tp Section h Township 
Q, Range l_7_ lying within Q9 following lines: Q) Q the hy 
tl1_e southerly hhe pt‘ Government hgt §_, Q) _o_rt the yvpst l_)y ’cl1_e west; 
_e_tl_y l_i_r§ o_f hgt _2_, Breezy Point Third Addition extended northerly 
t_o tfl shoreline, _em_d Q) Q tlg _e_a_s_t_ hy th_e easterly Iii _0_f the@ 
e_rty ;§_ @ o_f _Ih)_t A Breezy Point Third Addition extended north- 
e_rly t_o the_ shoreline, being ._0_g acres more 9; ha_s_s_. 1 property jg Q small intervening §tr_ip _c_>_1_’" tat1_c_l_ between La_k§ Vermilion 

gfl private property. 1 gt Louis county auditor phi assessor have reviewed 
thp proposed szfi ahg hag determined tha_t the purchase pr_i_<_:p i_s eguitable@ 
filpt thi_s_ §_a_t§ @ serves the lid management interests pt‘ _S_h Louis county. 

(ti) _T_‘he_ lid tq Q conveyed t_s_ described Q follows: E gag Qt‘ the Southwest one—guarter o_f tli_e Northwest 9115:; 
quarter o_f Section _5_, Township _5_§ North, Range l_4 West o_f tlg ftth 
principal meridian, further described Q follows: Beginning a_t tlg 
Northeast corner Qt‘ §a_id_ Sixteenth Section which i_s a five—eighths 
imh i_I'_0_I_1_ m, thence Westerly o_rt the_ North lihe Q distance pf 11.55 
_fpe_t h)_ tfi highwater mark 9_f Whiteface Reservoir, thence along th_e 
highwater mark: azimuth=189 degrees, _3_6_ minutes, t; seconds Q 
distance o_f 42.80 E thence azimuth=241 degrees, QQ minutes, _2_§ 
seconds a distance pf 100.09 tget; thence azimuth=264 degrees, 12 
minutes, t_’_7_ seconds gt distance _o_f 71.34 tight; thence azimuth= 123 
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degrees, §_3_ minutes, l_8 seconds p distance o_f 62.08 E thence pg muth= 157 degrees, 1_1 minutes, a seconds g distance o_f 50.37E 
thence azimuth= 103 degrees, gg minutes, fl_2 seconds g distance o_f 
56.77 Lee_t; thence azimuth=63 degrees, Q minutes, _2__1_ seconds a 
distance o_f 59.80 E t_o g p_c_)_ip; 9_p Qg l3_a_s_t lip; pfgd Sixteenth 
Section‘ thence Northerly Q th_e l3_as_t gap 2_1 distance o_f 165.28@ Q tl_1_e_. point o_f beginning. T_h§ parcel contains 1 acres more Q“ 
less.

~ 
[lg s_a_l_e _wj_1_l resolve g problem arising from p resurvey. The St; Louis 

county auditor :_1n_d assessor have reviewed Exp proposed s_alp app h_av_e_ deter- 
mined tl1_at th_e purchase p_r_ip§ _ip eguitable @ flit @ g E serves mg lid 
management interests 9_f & Louis county. 

Sec. 3. PUBLIC SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND BORDERING ON 
PUBLIC WATERS; ST. LOUIS COUNTY. 

Subdivision L SALE REQUIREMENTS. (p) Notwithstanding Minnesota 
Statutes, sections 92.45 g_n_<_1_ 282.018, subdivision 1, Q Louis county rgy _spl_1 
th_e tax-forfeited lands bordering public water phgt a_r_e described i_p subdivision 
_24 under E remaining provisions 9_f Minnesota Statutes, chapterg 

(p) _"l_“l_1p conveyance must kg i_n Q form approved py t:h_e attorney general. 

(p) The county pas determined that LIE county’s land management interests 
would best pp served Q" th_e lands were returned t_g private ownership. 

Subd. _2_. DESCRIPTIONS. Ll1e parcels o_f land tlit may 3 conveyedE 
located i_n fl Louis county and, Q s_et forth ir_1 each pf tl1_e following clauses, a_r_e_ 

legally described Q specified E a_r_e located Q mg water body named. 
(1) Lots 88 E Q, E o_f Vermilion Dells, _S_eg A Twp. _6__2_, Rge. Q fig 

Located pp Lake Vermilion-~ 
Q) That 11% o_f g)_t_ 29 lying within §e_c_. 2, Twp. _6;, Rge. _1§ E Located gr 

Lake Vermilion‘ §pc_1~ 
(3)) That gt o_f Q Q lying within gap 3, Twp. §_?=, Rge. l_6_ E, Located 

pp Lake Vermilion. 

Sec. 4. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; KOOCHICHING 
COUNTY. 

(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 @ 282.018, subdi- 
vision 1, Koochiching county m_ay ill @ n_ot lefi tljgp §l_1§ appraised fie ’th_e 
tax-forfeited k1_r1g_ bordering public water thgfi i_s described i_n paragraph (p), 
under tl1_e remaining provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapterE 

(p) The conveyance must pg i_n a_ form approved py gig attorney general. 
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(Q) 1 land flit may pp conveyed i_s three parcels. 
Parcel number _I_ @ pf Forest Point ; L_ot §2_. 
Parcel number 2 Two acres o_f Government Q 2 described Q follows: 
Commencing gt waters edge pf Rainy River where l/_41 l_ipp o_n West pig; pf 

Lo_t _2_ intersects ga_i_d_ river, thence @ South @ rods alongside _1/_4 lin_e, thence 
d_u_e Bit § rods, thence glpe North 19 rods, thence gl_u_e_ West 8 ggdg tp place pf 
beginning. Section E, Township l6ON, Range 26W. 

Parcel number Q fly o_f Mizpah ; [fig l_3:, lg, 1_5_, _1p, l_7_, and Q, Block 
£L 

(Q) I_l_1_e_ county p_a_s determined that _t_h_e county’s land management interests 
would _b_e_s1 lg served if Q9 lands described _ip paragraph (_c_) were returned Lg p_r_i; 
vate ownership. 

Sec. 5. FILLMORE COUNTY; SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND TO 
THE CITY OF PRESTON. 

fa) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 app 282.018, subdi- 
vision _I_, and tpe public % provisions 9_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter _2_8_2, 
_rr_1_og county may _s_efl t_o tpp pily o_f Preston the tax-forfeited lands bordering tl_1p 
_13_o_o_t @ _ip mg gpy _o_f Preston tpgt Q described i_n paragraph (Q), under t_hy=. 
remaining provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter& 

(I3) _'[l_1_e conveyances must lg i_n_ a form approved py Q5; attorney general 
ppc_l must provide that 1;h_e land reverts 19 1Q state o_f Minnesota if it i_s n_q_t_ used 
g>_1_‘ recreational trail purposes. 

(Q) T_hg land _t_lyy_; may pg conveyed i_s legally described Q Lots ;5_ a_r_1_g 3, 
Block Q, John Kaercher’s Addition, City _o_f Preston. 

{(1) '_I‘_h_§ county hfi determined fig; tfi land i_s needed py th_e c_ity Q recre- 
ational gap pu1_'poses. 

Sec. 6. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; HENNEPIN COUNTY. 
(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 a_n_d_ 282.018, Hen- 

nepin county _m_ay _s_e_ll pl_1§_ tax-forfeited 131$ bordering public water t_l121_t 15 
described i_n paragraph (9) under E remaining provisions _q_f_‘ Minnesota Stat- @, chapter Q2_. 

Q9) [lg conveyance mpsg Q ip a foig approved l_)y t_h_<_: attorney general@ 
subiect t_o a_ restrictive covenant i_n Q form prescribed py t_l_1_e_ commissioner o_f 
natural resources, which includes 2_1; legs; Q 120-foot _s»t_rip Q protection along 
Shingle Creek a_n_d fig protection o_f associated wetlands. 

(_c_) ”_l‘_h§ land thjat may 13 conveyed i_s located i_n _t_h_e_ gity o_f Brooklyn Park, 
I-Iennepin county, @ i_s described g 
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That Ettt 9_f tpp southwest guarter Q” 33 southeast guarter o_f section _3Q, 
township i range _2L lying south o_f tfi north 520.14 tegt thereof E fig 
northwesterly Q‘ a lifl drawn f-‘E _a g)_i_n_t Q fig it E pt‘ sgfi southwest 
quarter 9_f the southeast quarter distant 150.60 fget south o_f t_h_e northeast corner 
thereof t_o 3 point gm th_e south l_i_r§ o_f said southwest quarter o_f t_h_e_ southeast 
guarter distant _8_Q @e_t it pf Q southwest corner thereof. 

(Q) The county @ determined that _t_l1_e_ county’s land management interests 
would best pp served _i_f _t_ltp lands were returned tp private ownership. 

Sec. 7. Laws 1995, chapter 108, section 5, is amended to read: 

Sec. 5. SALE OF TRUST FUND LANDS. 
Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, the following described trust fund 

lands, Lot 1, Block 1, Gold Mine on the River, and Government Lot 7, except 
the part platted as Lots 2 and 3, all in Section 36, Township 67 North, Range 18 
West, St. Louis county, may be sold to the lessee under the provisions in Minne- 
sota Statutes, chapter 92. 

Sec. 8. SALE OF IRRRB LANDS. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 94.09 t_o 94.13, tlp; _I_r_o_1t 

Range Resources afii Rehabilitation Board may convey pp behalf pt" th_e @, 
th_e 1_apq described t_I_t thi_s section tg @ c_ity o_f Eveleth Q g; consideration. Llie 
1_a_rtg thgt m_ay _b_e_ conveyed § described Q follows: That peg 9_ftt1_§ Northwest 
one-guarter o_f tlg Northeast one—quarter pt‘ Section fl, Township 51 North, 
Range _1__7_ yV_e_s_t tmg _eg1s_t g th_e lst right-of-way jipe o_f State Highway fly Q; 
and _co.n..t__aining Q1 gem m_c>r§ 9: le_ss_- 

_”1"l1_e conveyance must pp i_n a form approved py th_e attorney general, must 
provide tlgt thp 13$ reverts t_o Q E i_f i_t ceases _tp Q \_1_s_eg _fo_r z_1 public pu_r- 
pose, aptl must reserve t_o thp state a_ll minerals £1 mineral rights. IE @ o_f 
Eveleth _n_1_u_s_t pay a_ny gs; @ expenses related t_o tl1_e conveyance. 

The Iron Range Resources gt1_c_l Rehabilitation Board l_1_z§ determined that 
thg parcel pt‘ land i_s pgt needed _f9_r t§ pugposes _2m_cl_ that me 9i_ty o_f Eveleth 
needs i_t _fp_r_ municipal purposes. 

Sec. 9. MANKATO STATE UNIVERSITY. 
Mankato Stjate University E §_e_l_l t_o Qt; gi_ty gt‘ Mankato Q fpit market 

value approximately g._§_6_ acres o_f mg i_n tg _a_rg o_f Warren Street, Stadium 
Road, an_d Hiniker It/[ill Rid fo_r _1ts_e Q a detention basin. 1 university fly 
_a_l_s£ ggrtt the pity o_f Mankato a permanent utility easement i_n_ order t_o provide 
tl1_e E access t_o th_e basin. 

Sec. 10. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 t_o 2 g effective tfi Qy following final enactment. 
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Presented to the governor May 23, 1995 
Signed by the governor May 25, 1995, 2:47 p.m. 

CHAPTER 239—S.F.No. 557 

An act relating to employment; authorizing the legislative commission on employee 
relations to modify compensation for certain managerial positions in the higher education 
board; modifying provisions relating to arbitrators; ratifying certain labor agreements; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, sections 3.855, subdivision 3; 179A.04, subdivision 3; 
and I79/1.16, subdivisions 6, 7, and 8. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 3.855, subdivision 3, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 3. OTHER SALARIES AND COMPENSATION PLANS. The 
commission shall also: 

(a-) (_1_) review and approve, reject, or modify a plan for compensation; an_d 
terms and conditions of employment prepared and submitted by the commis- 
sioner of employee relations under section 43A.18, subdivision 2, covering all 
state employees who are not represented by an exclusive bargaining representa- 
tive and whose compensation is not provided for by chapter 43A or other law; 

(b) (2) review and approve, reject, or modify a plan for total compensation 
and terms and conditions of employment for employees in positions identified 
as being managerial under section 43A.18, subdivision 3, whose salaries and 
benefits are not otherwise provided for in law or other plans established under 
chapter 43A; 

(e) Q) review and approve, reject, or modify recommendations for salaries 
submitted by the governor under section 43A.18, subdivision 5, covering agency 
head positions listed in section 15A.O81; 

(d-) (5) review and approve, reject, or modify recommendations for salaries 
of oflicials of higher education systems under section l5A.08l, subdivision 7b; 
and 

(e) (_5_) review and approve, reject, or modify plans for compensation, terms, 
and conditions of employment proposed under section 43A.l8, sub- 
divisions Q g 4. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 179A.04, subdivision 3, is 
amended to read: 
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